Application to become a Member

PJCA Super Fund

I, Philip John Gardner, apply to become a member of PJCA Super Fund ('the Fund') under the Trust Deed.

I make each of the following undertakings:

- > I am not in an employment relation with another member.
- > I will comply with the Trust Deed of the Fund.
- > I acknowledge that I understand the terms and conditions of my membership and have been informed of my rights and rights of my dependents under the Trust Deed.
- > I have read and understand the prescribed information relating to the collection of the Tax File Number by the Trustees of the Fund.

As the original Member Application is unavailable, this is to confirm that Philip John Gardner has been a member of the Fund since 6 December 1999

Applicant Name:	Philip John Gardner
Applicant Address:	46 Wheaton Road, PLYMPTON SA 5038
Applicant Date of Birth:	22 November 1958
Applicant TFN:	562 812 518

Signed:	the	
	Member: Philip John Gardner	
Date:	6/12/99	

Application to become a Member

PJCA Super Fund

I, Carol Anne Gardner, apply to become a member of PJCA Super Fund ('the Fund') under the Trust Deed.

I make each of the following undertakings:

- > I am not in an employment relation with another member.
- > I will comply with the Trust Deed of the Fund.
- > I acknowledge that I understand the terms and conditions of my membership and have been informed of my rights and rights of my dependents under the Trust Deed.
- > I have read and understand the prescribed information relating to the collection of the Tax File Number by the Trustees of the Fund.

As the original Member Application is unavailable, this is to confirm that Carol Anne Gardner has been a member of the Fund since 6 December 1999

Applicant Name:	Carol Anne Gardner
Applicant Address:	46 Wheaton Road PLYMPTON SA 5038
Applicant Date of Birth:	26 October 1958
Applicant TFN:	562 827 996

Signed:	Dan	
	Member: Carol Anne Gardner	
Date:	6/12/99	- 11 1